06-18-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 10212	25680 ched original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
DELTA ELECTRONICS INC.  6-4-02  Individual(s)  Association	LUXEON INTERNATIONAL HOLDING LTD. Beaufort House P.O. Box 438, Road Town Tortola, British Virgin Islands	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  ☐ Corporation - British Virgin Islands ☐ Other	Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Limited Partnership  Corporation - British Virgin Islands	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other	
X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Domestic representative is attached:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No  Yes No	
Execution Date: August 31, 2001		
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s) 76/207141	4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #7	
Additional numbers atta	ached?	
5. Correspondence should be mailed to:  VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB  150 East 42nd Street  New York, New York 10017	7. Total fee (37 CFT 3.41):	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 01-0035	
DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM  Name of Person Signing	Signature 6/4/0 Date	
/17/2002 LINUELLER 00000129 76207141 Total number of pages cor FC:481 40.00 0P	mprising cover sheet, attachments and documents:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002526 FRAME: 0421

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This AGREEMENT, made as of the 1 day of July , 2001	
BETWEEN	
DELTA ELECTRONICS INC. organized under the existing laws of Taiwan, R.O.C., having a	1
business place at No. 186, Ruey Kuang Rd., Neihu Zone, Taipei 114, Taiwan, R.O.C. and referred	
to as "the Assignor", British Virgin	
Luxeon International Holding of anized under the existing laws of Islands having a	
business place at Beaufort House, PO Box 438, Road Town, Tortola, and referred to as "the Assignee",  British Virgin Islands	Ĺ
WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of, and has adopted, used and is using in commerce, the trademark "LUXEON" for the goods "television monitors; video and computer monitors; front and rear video/computer projectors; polymer light emission display panel";	
WHEREAS, The Assignor has filed a trademark application with US Patent and Trademark Office under Serial No. 76/207,141 filed on February 6, 2001 in international class 9 ("the Application").	l
NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:	
1) In consideration of the sum of one US dollars (USD1) and the other good/valuable	,
consideration (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor), the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns to the Assignee:  a) the Application;	
b) the full benefit of the Application with the intent that upon the Application proceeding to registration this assignment shall operate to vest the proprietorship of such registration in the Assignee as registered proprietor absolutely,	
c) the goodwill in the business in the goods specified in the Application; and	
d) the right to institute and to maintain proceedings for passing off or trademark infringement against any person who in the past has wrongfully used or now or hereinafter wrongfully uses the Trademark.	
TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely,	
2) The Assignor covenants that it will at all times hereafter do all such acts and execute all such documents as may reasonably be necessary or desirable or both to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned to the Assignee hereinunder and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Trademark.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered by its representative as of the date first above written.	
DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC  Luxeon International Holding Ltd	

24-SEP-2001 15:39

Place of Signing:

Name: Victor Cheng

Title: General Manager

Date of Signing: August 31, 2001

**RECORDED: 06/04/2002** 

Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

986 2 23222025

92%

Date of Signing: September 6, 2001

Place of Signing: Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

TRADEMARK 21
REEL: 002526 FRAME: 0422

By:

Name: Wynn Yiu

Title: Director